
 
 
Ref. No.: IKCA/CSL-AFC/2026                                                                Date:  16.02.2026 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Extension of Last Date for Submission of Tender 
 
RFP No.: IKCA/TENDER K&C-165/CSL – Artificial Course 2025-26 
Date: 09.02.2026 
 
This is with reference to the Invitation of Bid for Consultancy Services for an 
International ICF Approved Artificial Canoe Slalom Course issued vide RFP No. 
IKCA/TENDER K&C-165/CSL – Artificial Course 2025-26 dated 09.02.2026. 
 
It is hereby informed that, upon receiving requests from prospective bidders 
seeking additional time to prepare comprehensive proposals, the Competent 
Authority has considered the matter. The bidders have requested extension of the 
due date by approximately 12 days to enable wider participation from experienced 
consultants. 
 
Accordingly, the last date for submission of bids has been extended as per the 
details below: 
 
Existing Last Date of Submission: 21st February 2026 
 
Revised Last Date of Submission:     5th March 2026 
 
All other terms and conditions of the tender document shall remain unchanged. 
 
Regards, 
 
 

(Bhawna Kaushik)  
Project Management Officer 

  
  


